SECTION 00806
CHANGE ORDER

No. 2 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 10/25/2018 EFFECTIVE DATE 10/25/2018

OWNER: St. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR: Fleming Construction Company, LLC

Contract: Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement

Project: Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement

OWNER's Contract No__ P090201-6 Engineer’s Contract No.: 1203
ENGINEER Professional Engineering and Environmental Consultants, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description;

A- Delete the following work items:

1. Delete Bid Item R-001 Relocation of Infrastructure (Delete),
Total = (-$10,000.00)

1. Total of deducted item=(-$10.000.00)

Net Decrease change order=(-$10.,000.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.

Deleted work Items:

Item Al: Relocation of Infrastructure was not utilized for this project.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ $341.000.00

Original Contract Times:

Ready for final payment: 90
(days )

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. _1:

$ 6,045.44

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1:

Ready for final payment: __-7-
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

b $347,045.44

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Ready for final payment: 97
(days)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$ 10.000.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:

Ready for final payment: -0-
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ $337,045.44

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Ready for final payment: _ 97
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: ’)74/@/ \//A/K/L By:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By /4///%

ENGINEER (Authonzed Signature)

Date: \L //9\/] ( Date:

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

CTOR(Authorized Su% ature)
O. Malley

Date: 11-12-2018




